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SFC Prosecutes Wong Mang Chung Alex for Abetting and Counseling a Person to
Mislead the SFC

The SFC has successfully prosecuted Mr Wong Mang Chung Alex for abetting and
counseling an ex-colleague to mislead the SFC (Note 1).

An SFC inquiry found that Wong had abetted and counseled an ex-colleague to provide
misleading information to an SFC investigator during an interview, in contravention of
section 184 of the SFO.

Wong today pleaded guilty to one summons before Mr Garry Tallentire, a Principal
Magistrate at Eastern Magistracy. Wong was fined $10,000 and ordered to pay
investigation costs of $16,324 to the SFC.

Ends

Notes:

1. Please see SFC press release dated 3 November 2006 for details of the prosecution of
this person.
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